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Northwestern State University 
Request for Student Technology Fee Project Funds 

Project Summary and Signature Form 

ntle of Project: CENLA Technology Upgrades 

Department/ Organization: _ NSU CENLA Campus on England Airpark 

Project Contact(s): Mr. Jason Parks. Dr. Darlene Williams. Mr. Chris Brumley 

What is the expected number of students this project will serve the first year: 300 {on:9round) and others 

who use the facility for local services. 
ummary of Project (DO NOT EXCEED 250 WORDS) 

The following items should be included in your summary: A general overview of the program along with how it 
ill be implemented, a description of the population that this project will serve now and in the future, the direct 
enefits students will receive from this project, how this program will improve the service currently provided to 
ur students, and any negative aspects that may result if this program is not funded.) 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
his project would provide needed technology upgrades at the CENLA campus. Implementation would begin upon 
ecelpt of funding. The project could fund all or part of the request and would serve approximately 300 on-ground 
tudents. The direct benefit of this project for students is through the provision of Instructional and lab 
echnology. The items requested either do not exist or have exceeded life expectancy. If funded, students would 
irectly benefit from improved hardware to support visuals for instruction and computer workstations. Failure to 
eceive funding for the project will result in continued limitations on class availability, limited visibility in some 
lassrooms, and ongoing inefficient tab infrastructure. 

NSU CENLA will lead the effort and will request assistance from internal departments: Instructional Technology 
nd Student Support (Jennifer Long and Tracy Brown) and ECE System Support Staff (Chris Brumley). Third party 
endors and facilities maintenance will be used for installation of hardware. 

• Upgrade 5 classrooms and 2 computer labs. 1 classroom with lV Monitor and others with projector/fixed 
screen. 1 classroom and 1 computer lab will need new PC with touchscreen. 

• Add a "receive" CV suite in order to offer computer information systems (CIS) classes and other courses 
being broadcasted from the main campus. 

• Add new computer work stations {tables) for each student computer lab and associated electrical/wiring. 
Tables with flip-tops are currently being used and do not work well with computers and keyboards. 

• Add new computer work stations for the three computers in the llbrary. Fold out tables are being used. 

::::> 
Signature of Project Contact:w+,~"=-::x:::.c..::-;..1.J~..:..· -,,,1~=====--- __ Date: IO/ 2s,J1:f 

- ----. _;> ~ . ~--=====------ ' -? _ ) - Date~ o ,._y )- ' /J 

Signature of Appropriate D '\"(''-'d~~~k--::J~)>.......~.::::::::::..~..AJ~U..-Date: \:~, I £ 



Northwestern State University 
Request for Student Technology Fee Project Funds 

Requested equipment will be located/installed/housed In: Building: NSU CENLA Room:...M.!.ill.i_ 

Does the department request funding charge lab fees? YES/NO 

Are departmental property control policies and procedures in place for requested equipment? YES/ NO 

~------ -----
Who will be responsible for property control of the requested equipment and how will you secure and monitor 
access to moveable equipment? 

NSU CENLA Campus, Director. The equipment will be identified/tagged for inventory control. 

List those Individuals who will be responsible for the implementation of the project and describe their 
demonstrated abilities to accomplish the outlined objectives. 

NSU CENLA will lead the effort and wiU request assistance from internal departments such as Instructional 
Technology and Student Support (Jennifer Long and Tracy Brown) and ECE System Support Staff (Chris 
Brumley). Third party vendors and facilities maintenance will be used for installation of hardware. 

List any personnel (technical or otherwise) required to support the project/initiative. 

To support the initiative. NSU CENLA staff will be available to provide support for equipment use. As 
needed for technology support, CENLA will request assistance from Chris Brumley, Jennifer Long and/or 
Tracy Brown. 

Provide a timeline for Implementation. 

Ideally, CENLA would like to implement all or part of this project near the end of Fall 2018 Semester in 
an effort to have new equipment installed, tested, and ready for use prior to the first day of classes for 
the spring of 2019. However, CENLA could implement the project during the spring semester with a 
planned roll-out as equipment becomes available in the spring or summer of 2019. 

Estimate the expected life of any requested hardware and software. Explain any anticipated equipment/software 
upgrades over the next five years. 

The estimated life of the requested equipment for this project will be sufficient for the next 5-7 years. 
While eventually necessary, upgrades will be needed (5-7 years) as more sophisticated technological 
systems become available. 

1 



Northwestern State University 
Request for Student Technology Fee Project Funds 

Budget Summary 

Title of Proposal: NSU CENLA Technology Upgrades 

College/ Department/ Organization: CENLA 

Project Contact(s): Mr. Jason Parks, Dr. Darlene Williams, Mr. Chris Brumley 

I. PROPOSED BUDGET: 

A. Equipment 

8. Software 

C.Supplies 

D. Shipping/Handling 

E. Installation 

Student Tech Fee 
Money Requested 

$38,417.08 

$13,246.84 

F. Other Expenses (Identify) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

G. Total Costs 
(A through F) 

Desks $12,090.72 

$63,754.64 

Funding from other 
Sources 

Project Totar 



Detailed Budget Request Page: __ _ 

Item: Samsung 75" Monitor/TV with mount 

Qty: ____ Price/each: $1,759.18 

L- ---
Total Price: $1,759.18 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item ?-'-'N=o __ lf so, how much? ______ _ 

L 

Item: OptiPlex 7460 AIO 

~ 

Qty:-=s ____ Price/ each: S 1.170.00 Total Price: SS.850.00 

~-
Is there a recurring cost associated with this item ? ..... N"""o __ lf so, how much? ____ __ _ 

L 

Item: APC Back-UPS 6S0VA UPS Battery Backup & Surge Protector 

t-

Qty:...,6~ _ __ Price/each:,...,.S:..:.7=-3-:.z:OO:..-_ __ Total Price: .,.S_.4.,.38,,,., . .:.;00,.__ __ _ 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item? No If so, how much? ______ _ 

t _ __ - -- -- --

Item: CISCO SXlO HD with wall mount, controller, and applicable hardware. 

Qty:-=l ___ _ Price/each: $3,245.30 Total Price: $3,245.30 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this Item ?-'-'N=o __ lf so, how much? ______ _ 

Item: Panasonic S200 Lumen Laser Projector 

Qty:~l ______ Prlce/each: S3,672.00 Total Price: $3,372.00 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item? ..... N=o __ lf so, how much? _ ______ _ 

Duplicate this page as necessary 

l 
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Detailed Bud1et Request Page: ___ _ 

Item: Sony 5000 Lumen Laser Projector 

Qty:~S ____ Price/each: Sl,866.80 Total Price: $9,334.00 

- -- -l 

ls there a recurring cost associated with this item?_.N...,o..__lf so, how much? ______ _ 
____ I 

Qty:...z..... ___ Price/each: $1,241.60 Total Price: $1,241.60 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item?~N_o __ lf so, how much? _____ _ _ 

Item: Fixed Frame Screen 65" x 104" 

~~•~S ____ Price/each: Sl,190.40 Total Price: $5,952.00 __ _ 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item?~N ...... o __ lf so, how much? ____ __ _ 

Item: Applicable items for install of Laser Projectors (cabling, speakers, audio amps, mounts, etc.) See Quote 

Qty:....,A ___ II ______ Price/each: ______ Total Price: $13,246.84 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item? .. N..,.o.___tf so, how much? ______ _ 

Item: 84" Table, 3 Leg 

Qty: .... 1.,.0 ____ Price/each:-$~6=2=1~.6=0 ____ Total Price: $6,216.00 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item ?'""N..,.o __ lf so, how much? ______ _ 

Duplicate this page as necessary 



Detailed Budget Request Page: __ _ 

Item: Modesty Panel for 84" Table 

Qty:~1_o ___ Price/each:~S=l .... 74=·~72=--_ __ Total Price: $1,747.20 

I-

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item ?~N-o __ lf so, how much? ______ _ 

Item: 4g• Table 

r 
Qty:..,.S ____ Price/each:..s.3.7~6=.8,._,0~ ___ Total Price: $1.884.00 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item ?~N-o __ lf so, how much? _ _ ____ _ 

Item: Modesty Panel for 48" Table 

- I 

I 
! 

Qty:-s ____ Prlce/each:_S_93~.6=0~ ___ Total Price: $468.00 __ _ 

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item?~N=o __ lf so, how much? ______ _ 

Item: Wire Management 

1-- -· 

I Qty:-=2=5 ____ Price/each:..,.$""3...,3 • ...._l.,._2 ____ Total Price: ..,.$""'8.=28,.,.'""oo:a-.. __ _ 

-1 
i --

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item? .NQ__lf so, how much? ______ _ 

- j 

Item: 30" >< 60" Seated Height Lecturn with Storage 

t -

Qty:_.._ _ __ Price/each: . ..,.S ... 94..,_,_7.=5=2 ____ Total Price: .... $=94 .... 7'"". __ 52"----

Is there a recurring cost associated with this item?~N_o __ lf so, how much? ____ _ _ _ 

Duplicate this page as necessary 





10/22/2018 

(httpJ/www.bestbuy.eom) 

Checkout Shipping and Pickup Options - Best Buy 

Checkout 

Getting your order 

Store Pickup Information 

Alexandria 

2657 S Macarthur Dr 
Alexandr a. LA 71301 (http://stores.bestbuy.com/2507) 

Open today until 9:00pm 

Your order wMI be ready n 1 hOIJr . We M notify you when it's ready for pjewp and 
hold ,t for you until Saturday, Oct 27 

hange Store 
Pickup Pwaon 

Me 

Acid a new peacn 

Remember to bnng your photo 10, order number and the credit card you used for this 
purchale 

Store Pickup Information 

Alexandria 

26S7 S Macarthur Dr 
Alexandna, LA 71301 {http://stores.bestbuy.com/2S07) 

Open today until 9:00pm 

Your order will be ready in 1 hour. Well notify you when ,rs ready 10< pickup and 
hold it for you until Saturday, Oct 27. 

Change Store 
Pick\lphrlKlfl 

Me 

Add a new person 

Remember to bring yo,.ir photo 10, order number and the credit card you used for this 
purCha$e. 

Switch to Shipping - FREE 
Get rt by Wed. Oct 24 

Contact Information 
Well send your order confirmation to trna email anl.1 u&e the fotowrng phOne 
number only ii we have questions or problems fulfil~ng your order. 

Email Address 
chrisbrumley@gmail.com 

Phone Number 

3185813422 

LJ Te~t me upd•te, about all my Best Buy orders. 

Continue to Payment Information 

httpsJJwww.bestbuy.com/checkoul/r/fulfrltment 

Return to Cart vcart) 

Order Summary 

Store P,ckup 

A•aoloble Today 

~ Samsung - 75" 

I..... ~ Class • LEO -
Nunoo Serles · 

Add gill options 

4•e,labie Today 

Sanus - Prem um 
Series Advanced 
Ht TV WaU Mount 

Add grit opt ons 

Dt91tal Del very 

Shng TV • Sling TV 
L ve Streammg 
Service for 30 

Item Subtotal 

St0<e Pickup 

$1,499.99 
Otyl 

Remove 

$99.99 
Otyl 

Remove 

FREE 
Oty 1 

Remove 

Sl,59998 

FREE 
Eatimated Sales Tax S159.20 

• Use • 8e01 Buy Tu Exempt Quick C•d Help 

Total $1,759.18 

1/2 



10/22/2018 Cheekout Shipping and Piekup OptiQns - Best Buy 

l•rm• and Condll10no (hltp,/Jwww.bHlbuy.com/•n•fi.gal-p,ovacy·l>Olte1H/c"""4loont-ol·....,/pcmc:i,<20440006-0067.c?oct- ocmcor7044000!>00lln 

C!lffl~~~-~~;_v~-w,i~~~J~~~4ClOOS0066) 
GlwfMdback Mobde Site 

PrlCel .nd olteture aubje<:t 10 change . • 2018 Bnt Buy. All righls ....-. BEST BUY, the BEST BUY logo, lhe Tog De1rgn. M Y BEST BUY. OB:! Bf.SI BUY.COM.,. lr-.,kl ol S..r Buy and •t• 
alflli,,ted companle,. 

H&lp 

ht1p1 :/lwww.beslbuy.com/checkouVr/fulflllment 



Sales rep. Blake Masrers 1 3000030126413 1 

~L '· A quote for your consideration! Total: $4,972.00 
Based on your b~iness needs, we put the following quote together to help with 
your purchase decision. Please review your quote details below, then contact 
your sales rep when you're ready to place your order. 

Quote number: 

3000030126413.1 

Company name: 

NORTHWESTERN STATE UNIV 

Sales rep Information: 

Blake Masters 
Blake_Masters@Dell.com 
(800) 456-3355 

Ext: 5131681 

Pricing Summary 

Item 

OptiPlex 7460 AIO 

Quote date: 

Oct . 23, 2018 

Customer number: 

28657231 

Billing Information: 

NORTHWESTERN STATE 
UNIV 

PO BOX 5655 
ST DENIS HALL 
NATCHITOCHES 

LA 71497-0001 
us 
(318) 357-5716 

APC Back-UPS 650VA UPS Battery Backup & Surge Protector 
(BE650G1) 

Quote expiration: 

Nov. 22, 2018 

Phone: 

(318) 357-5716 

Qty 

4 

4 

Deal ID: 

13937921 

Unit Price 

$1,170.00 

$73.00 

Subtotal: 
Shipping: 

Environmental Fees: 
Non-Taxable Amount: 

Taxable Amount: 
Estimated Tax: 

Total: 

Subtotal 

$4,680.00 

$292.00 

$4,972.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$4,972.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,972.00 

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for 
details. 

Pase 1 C 2014 CHIii Inc. u.s only DeU Inc. i;s locat(KJ Bf One Dell Way. Mail Stop 8129. Round Rock. TX 78682. 



Sales rep Blake Masters I 3000030126413 1 

Dear Customer, 

Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy. If you find errors or desire 
certain changes please contact me as soon as possible. 

Regards, 

Blake Masters 

Order this quote easily online through your Premier page , or if you do not have Premier, using Quote to Order 

SKU Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal 

OptiPlex 7460 AIO 4 $1,170.00 $4,680.00 

Estlm•ted delivery date: Nov. 6, 2018 
Contr.ct Ho: WH14AGW 
Customer Aareement Ho: ·4400002525 

210·AOIE OptiPlex 7460 AIO CTO 4 

338-BOCK Intel Core iS-8500 (6 Cores/9MB/6T /up to 4. 1GHz/65W); 4 
supports Windows 10/Linux 

619-AHKN Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish 4 

630·AAPK No Productivity Software 4 

370-AOZM 8GB (2X4GB) 2666MHz DDR4 Non-ECC 4 

340-ABIG SSD as first boot drive 4 

400-AWHW M.2 256GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive 4 

773-BBBJ Screw for M.2 SATA SSD 4 

401-AAOF No Additional Hard Drive 4 

490•BBFG Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex 4 

555-BBFO l'lo Wireless LAN Card 4 

340-AFMQ No Wireless Driver 4 

329-BOQV 7460 AIO 23 .8" FHO 1920x1080 IPS Touch Anti-Glare , 4 

Camera, Integrated Graphics, Bronze PSU 

580-AOJC Dell KB216 Wired Multi-Media Keyboard EngUsh Black 4 

275·868W Dell M5116 Wired Mouse, Black 4 

325-BCZQ No Cable Cover 4 

379·68CY No Additional Cable Requested 4 

e! 2014 Dell Inc. U.S. only Dell Inc. i$ /ocat9d al Ong 09H Way. Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock. TX 78682. 



Sales rep: Blake Masters 3000030126413 1 

575·8BRF OptiPlex AU -in-One Height Adjustable Stand, 7460 All-in· 4 
One 

525·B8CL SupportAsslst 4 

6<10·BBLW Oell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client 4 

658·88MR Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell 4 

Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and Apps) 

658·88R8 Waves Maxx Audio 4 

658-8CUV Dell Developed Recovery Environment " 
658·80WK Optiplex 7460/7760 Drivers 4 

620-Ml.W OS-Windows Media Not Included 4 

387·88LW Energy Star 4 

817·8B8N NO RAID " 
391-BDPU OpUPlex All-in-One Touch Panel 4 

817-8888 No FGA 4 

<129·A8GY No External ODD 4 

631-ABRY No Out -of -Band Systems Management 4 

340-CEIS Documentation, English , French.Spanish, Dell OptiPlex 4 

7460 

632-BBBJ CMS Software not included 4 

340-AGIK Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French 4 

Multi-language) 

340-ABJI No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media 4 

332-1286 US Order 4 

389-BCGW No UPC Label 4 

329-BBJL TPM Enabled 4 

409-BBCF No Intel Rapid Start or Smart Connect 4 

800-8810 Desktop BTO Standard shipment 4 

450-AAOJ System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US) 4 

389-CGBB lntel(R) Co~(TM) iS Processor Label 4 

650-AAAM No Anti -Virus Software 4 

610-6826 Flexible Cata log Conflg 02, OptiPlex 7-460 AIO 4 

Page 3 C 2014 Dell Inc. U.S. only. Dell Inc. is louted al One DeU way, Mail Slop 8129, Round Roel<. TX 78682 



340-CEJU 

389·88UU 

389-CXJI 

461·AA6F 

997-6870 

997-6939 

997-6949 

997-6959 

997-6979 

SKU 

A5547002 

Sates rep. Blake Masters I 3000030126413. 1 

Package MOD for DAO Fixed/HAS config or no stand config 

Shipping Label for DAO 

Regulatory Label 7460 AIO 

No CompuTrace 

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 

ProSupport Plus: Accidental Damage Service, 3 Years 

ProSupport Plus: Keep Your Hard Drive, 3 Years 

ProSupport Plus: Next Business Day Onsite 3 Years 

ProSupport Plus: 7x24 Technical Support, 3 Years 

Description 

APC Back-UPS 650VA UPS Battery Backup & Surge Protector 
(8E650G1) 

Estimated delivery date: Oct. 31, 2018 

Contract Ho: WN14AGW 

Customer Atrffffl.nt Ho: ·4'I00002525 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Qty 

4 

Unit Price 

$73 .00 

APC Back-UPS 650VA UPS Battery Backup &: Surge Protector 4 
(BE650G1) 

Subtotal: 
Shipping: 

Environmental Fees: 

Estimated Tax: 

Total: 

0 2014 Dell Inc. U.S. only DeU Inc is located at One Dell Way. Mail Stop 8 t 29, Round Rocle. TX 78682. 

Subtotal 

$292.00 

$4,972.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,972.00 



Sales rep. Blake Masters 13000030126413 1 

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order is subject to Dell's Terms 
of Sale (for consumers the terms include a binding arbitration provision). Please see the legal disclaimers below for 
further information. 

Important Notes 

Terms of Sale 

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and 
governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available In hardcopy 
from Dell at your request : Dell's Terms of Sale (www.dell .com/learn/us/en/uscorp1 / termr.-of-sale) , which include a 
binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy (www.dell.com/retumpolicy) and 
Warranty (for Consumer warranties ; for Commercial warrant ies). 

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, the terms of your service contract will 
apply (Consumer;Commercial). If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use 
of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of 
the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement· Type A (www.detl.com/ AEULA) 
and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type S ( 
www.dell.com/SEULA). 

If your purchase is for tkJzy, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the Mozy service is subJect to the 
terms and conditions located at https: //mozy.com/about/legal/terms. 

If your purchase is for Boomi services or support, your use of the Boomi Services (and related professional service) is 
subject to the terms and conditions located at https: / /booml.com/msa . 

If this purchase is for (a) a storage product identified in the DELL EMC Satisfaction Guarantee Terms and Conditions 
located at 

http: / / www. emc. com I collateral/ sales/ dellemc · satisf action-guarantee·terms-and-conditions_ex-gc . pdf ("Satisfaction 
Guarantee") and (ii) three (3) years of a ProSupport Service for such storage product, in addition to the foregoing 
applicable terms, such storage product is subject to the Satisfaction Guarantee. 

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and 
conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, Inconsistent or in conflict 
with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed 
by Dell that expressly references such terms. 

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information 

All product, pricing, and other information Is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest 
information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the rtght to cancel quotes and orders arising from 
pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including 
your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023 . Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate 
reflects the correct Dell entity name: Dell Marketing LP. 
Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the Invoice. 

If you have any questions reiardlna uix pleaff send an e-mail to Tax_Dep.artment@dell.com. 

For certain products shipped to end-users In California , a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your Invoice. Dell 
encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly. 

Page 5 <:; 2014 Del/ Inc. US only. Dell Inc. 1s located at One 0&11 Way, Mell Slop Bf 29, Round Roel<. TX 18682 



Sales rep· Blake Masters I 3000030147606. 1 

A quote for your consideration! Total: $1,316.00 
Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with 
your purchase decision. Please review your quote details below, then contact 
your sales rep when you're ready to place your order. 

Quote number: 

3000030147606.1 

Company name: 

NORTHWESTERN ST ATE UNIV 

Sales rep Information: 

Blake Masters 

8lake_Masters@Dell .com 

(800) 456-3355 

Ext: 5131681 

Pricing Summary 

Item 

OptiPlex 7460 AIO 

Quote date: 

Oct. 23, 2018 

Customer number: 

286sn31 

Billing Information: 

NORTHWESTERN ST A TE 
UNIV 

PO BOX 5655 
ST DENIS HALL 
NATCHITOCHES 

LA 71497·0001 

us 
(318) 357-5716 

APC Back-UPS 650VA UPS Battery Backup & Surge Protector 
(BE650G1) 

Quote expiration: 

Nov. 22, 2018 

Phone: 

(318) 357-5716 

Qty 

2 

Deal ID: 

13937921 

Unit Price 

$1 ,170.00 

$73 .00 

Subtotal: 

Shipping: 
Environmental Fees: 

Non-Taxable Amount: 

Taxable Amount: 

Estimated Tax: 

Total: 

Subtotal 

$1 ,170.00 

$146.00 

$1 ,316.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$1,316.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,316.00 

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for 
details. 

Page 1 C 2014 Dell Inc U.S only Dell Inc ,s located at On& Dell Way. Mail Slop 8129. Round Roel<. TX 78682 



Sales rep Blake Masters: 30000301 47606 1 

Dear Customer, 

Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy. If you find errors or desire 
certain changes please contact me as soon as possible. 

Regards, 

Blake Masters 

Order this quote easily online through your Premier page, or ff you do not have Premier, using Quote to Order 

SKU 

210-AOIE 

338-BOCK 

619-AHKN 

630-AAPK 

370-AOZM 

340-ABIG 

400-AWHW 

773-BBBJ 

401-AADF 

490-BBFG 

555-BBFO 

340-AFMQ 

329-BDQ.V 

580-AOJC 

275-BBBW 

325-BCZQ 

379-BBCY 

Page 2 

Description 

OptlPlox 7460 AIO 

Estlmat.ct delivery ~t•: Nov. 6, 2018 

Contract Ho: WN14AGW 

Customer Ayeement Ho: -4400002525 

OptiPlex 7460 AIO CTO 

Intel Core i5-8500 (6 Cores/9MB/6T /up to 4.1GHz/65W); 
supports Windows 10/Linux 

Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish 

No Productiv1ty Software 

8GB (2X4GB) 2666MHz DDR4 Non-EC( 

SSD as first boot drive 

M.2 256GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive 

Screw for M.2 SATA SSD 

No Additional Hard Drive 

Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptIPlex 

No Wireless LAN Card 

No Wireless Driver 

7460 AIO 23.8" FHD 1920x1080 IPS Touch Anti-Glare, 
Camera, Integrated Graphics, Bronze PSU 

Dell KB216 Wired Multi Media Keyboard English Black 

Dell MS116 Wired Mouse, Black 

No Cable Cover 

No Additional Cable Requested 

Qty Unit Price 

$1,170.00 

"1 2014 Dell Inc. U.S. only. Dell Inc. 1s localeo at One Dell Way, Mail Slop 81Z9, Round Rock, TX 78682. 

Subtotal 

$1,170.00 



575·88Rf 

525-BBCL 

6'40-BBLW 

658-BBMR 

658·88RB 

658·BCUV 

658·BDWK 

620·AALW 

387·88LW 

817·8B8N 

391·80PU 

817·888B 

429-ABGY 

631·A8RY 

340-CEIS 

632-BBBJ 

340-AGIK 

340·A8JI 

332-1286 

389·8CGW 

329·88JL 

409·88CF 

800·8810 

<450-AAOJ 

389·CG88 

6SO·AAAM 

610-8828 

OptiPlex All·in-One Height Adjustable Stand, 7460 All-in· 
One 

Support.Assist 

Delt(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client 

Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell 
Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and Apps) 

Waves Maxx Audio 

Dell Developed Recovery Environment 

Optiplex 7460/7760 Drivers 

OS-Windows Media Not Included 

Energy Star 

NO RAID 

OptiPlex All-in-One Touch Panel 

No FGA 

No External ODD 

No Out-of-Band Systems Management 

Documentation, English, French.Spanish, Dell OptiPlex 
7460 

CMS Software not included 

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French 
Multi-language) 

No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media 

US Order 

No UPC Label 

TPM Enabled 

No Intel Rapid Start or Smart Connect 

Desktop 8TO Standard shipment 

System Power Cord (Phillpine/THIUS) 

lntel(R) Core(TM) i5 Processor label 

No Anti-Virus Software 

Flexible Catalog Conflg 02, OptiPtex 7460 AIO 

Sales rep: Blake Masters I 3000030147606. 1 

C 2014 O&II Inc. U.S. only. Dell Inc. i$ loc1Jted al One Dea Wey, Mail Stop 8129, Round Roclt., TX 78682. 



340·CEJU 

389-BBUU 

389-CXJI 

461-AABF 

997-6870 

997-6939 

997-6949 

997-6959 

997-6979 

SKU 

A5547002 

Page 4 

Sates rep Blake Masters' 3000030147606.1 

Package MOD for DAO Fixed/HAS config or no stand conflg 

Shipping Label for DAO 

Regulatory Label 7460 AIO 

No CompuTrace 

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 

ProSupport Plus: Accidental Damage Seivice, 3 Years 

ProSupport Plus: Keep Your Hard Drive, 3 Years 

ProSupport Plus: Next Business Day Onsite 3 Years 

ProSupport Plus: 7x24 Technical Support, 3 Years 

Description 

APC Back•UPS 650VA UPS Battery Backup & Surge Protector 
(8E650G1) 

Estimated delivery date: Oct. 31, 2018 

Contract Ho: WN14AGW 

Customer Atreement No: ·4'400002525 

Qty Unit Price 

2 $73.00 

APC Back·UPS 650VA UPS Battery Backup & Surge Protector 2 
(BE650G11 

Subtotal: 

Shipping: 

Environmental Fees: 
Estimated Tax: 

Total: 

C> 2014 Dell Inc. U.S. only. DeU Inc Is localed al One De/f Way. MaA Slop 8129. Round Rock, TX 78682 

Subtotal 

$146.00 

$1,316.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,316.00 



$ <1/es rep. Blake Masters I 3000030147606. 1 

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order is subject to 0e11·s Terms 
of Sale (for consumers the terms include a binding arbitration provision) . Please see the legal disclaimers below for 
further information. 

Important Notes 

Terms of Sale 

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and 
governed by the following agreements, each of which are Incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy 
from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/learn/us/en/u~orp1 / term~ -of.sale), which include a 
binding consumer arbitration provision and ir.corporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy (www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and 
Warranty (for Consumer warranties ; for Commercial warranties). 

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, the terms of your service contract will 
apply (Consumer;Commercial) . If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use 
of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of 
the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type A (www.d<>U. com/AEULA) 
and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement • Type S ( 
www.dell.com/SEULA). 

If your purchase is for Nozy, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the MIJzy service is subJect to the 
terms and conditions located at https: //mozy.com/about/legal/terms. 

If your purchase is for Boomi services or support, your use of the Boomi Services (and related professional service) is 
subject to the terms and conditions located at https: / /booml.com/msa. 

If this purchase is for (a) a storage product identified in the DELL EMC Satisfaction Guarantee Terms and Conditions 
located at 

http: //www. emc. com/ collateral/ sales/ dellemc-satisf action-guarantee-terrns-and·conditions_ex-gc.pdf ("Satisfaction 
Guarantee") and (ii) three (3) years of a ProSupport Service for such storage product, in addition to the foregoing 
applicable terms, such storage product is subject to the Satisfaction Guarantee. 

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any tenns and 
conditions set forth In your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or In conflict 
with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed 
by Dell that expressly references such terms. 

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information 

All product, pricing, and other Information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addreS$es only, and is based on the latest 
information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from 
pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, Including 
your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate 
reflects the correct Dell entity name: Dell Marketina L.P. 
Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice. 

If you have any question$ retarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax_Department@dell.com. 

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell 
encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly. 

e 2014 Deli Inc U.S. only Dell Inc. 1$ localed ar One Den Way, Mai( Stop 8129, Round Roel<. TX 78682 
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"'f>· TransformLJx 
• f " - n 1, t , 'i t', .. ( M I I ·, 

Cenla 261 - SX 10 

Prepared For 

Northwestern State University 
Tracy Brown 
200 RoyHil 
Natchitoches, LA 71497 

P: (318) 357-5100 

E: tracy@mula.e<lu 

Contract Information 

Prepared By 

Transformyx Baton Rouge 
Minamnrttilli 
6867 Bluebonnet Blvd. 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810 

P: (225)761--0088 

E: miriam@lfmx.com 

Date Issued 

10.19.2018 

Exp res 

11.16.2018 

Cisco Master Agreement NVP AR-233 (14-19) Participating addendum for LA# 4400003810 

CTS-SX10N-K9 SX10 HO w/ waft mount. Int Sx cam, mlc and po_, $3,990.00 $1 ,795.50 
supply 

CON-SNT -CTSSX 1 NK SNTC-8X5XNBO SX10 HO w/wan moun $352.00 $246.40 

PVv'R-CORD-US-A Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 $0.00 $0.00 

LIC-CE-CRYPTO-K9 license key to activate sw encryption module S0.00 $0.00 

CS-TOUCH10 Cisco Touch 10 controller for endpoints $1 ,500.00 $675.00 

CON-SNT-CTLDV10 SNTC-8X5XNBD Touch 10 Control Dev $259.00 $181 .30 

CAB-2HDMl-2M HOMI-HDNI cab, Zm auto expand $0.00 $0.00 

SW-S52030-CE9-K9 SW Image for SX10 $0.00 $0.00 

BRKT-SX10-\/IJMK SX10 Wall Mount $0.00 $0.00 

CAB-DV10-8M+ Network cable (ethernet) 8 meter $0.00 $0.00 

PVv'R-SX10-AC+ Power supply tor SX10 $0.00 $0.00 

CAB-ETH-5M Ethernet cable (5ml tor auto expand $0.00 $0.00 

CTS-SX10NCODEC SX10 Codec $0.00 $0.00 

R-UCL-UCM-LIC-K9 Top Level SKU For 9,x/10.x User License - $0.00 $0.00 
•Oetlv•,y 

CON-ECMU-RUCLUCK9 SWSS UPGRADES Top level SKU For 9. $0.00 $0.00 

CUCM-VERS-11 .5 CUCM Software version 11.5 $0.00 $0.00 

LIC-TP-11 X-ROOM Telepreaance Room Based Endpoint. Single or $650.00 $292.50 
Multl-Sc11111n 

CON-ECMU-UCTP1 RO swss UPGRADES Telepreaenc• Room Bl $78.00 $54.60 

LIC-EXP-ROOM Expressway Room lie-• $0.00 $0.00 

2 UC-EXP-TURN Enable TURN Relay Option $0.00 $0.00 

UC-EXP·E·PAK Expressway Series, Expressway-I: PAK $0.00 $0.00 

LIC-UC-ENC UC Encryption UcenH $0.00 $0.00 

UCM-PAK UCMPAK $0.00 $0.00 

$1 ,795.50 

$246.40 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$675.00 

$181 .30 

S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$292.50 

$54.60 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



\: Transforml.Jx 

Ql/ I l.t U,-..;_H>: Li~· ~lf.CC Un• P11.._.t r):1 ~r c,.: 

2 E:X.Pl/t/Y-VE-C-K9 Cisco E,cprnsw1y~ Server, Virtual Edition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

2 LIC-E:X.P-E Enabi. Exprnsway-E Feature Set $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

4 LIC-EXP-GW Enable GW FNture (H323-SIP) $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

1 SW-EXP-8.X-K9 Software Image for ExprHSWay with Encryption, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
VeF1ion xa 

2 UC-EXP-AN Enable Advanced Networking Option $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

2 E:X.Pl/t/Y-VE-E-K9 Cisco Exprenway-E Server, Virtual Edition $0.00 $0.00 so.oo 
4 LIC-SW-EXP-K9 LlcenN Key Software Encrypted $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

4 LIC-EXP-SERIES Enable ExprHaway Serl•• Feature Set $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Subtotal p,.ug.30 

r9• =-~ Total: $3,2-46.30 

AH product sales for h11dware and software are due upon delivery unless othelWiH stated on this Quote. Labor time and material are billed monthly and fixed fee 
labor is biled in advance not al the completion of the project. Taxes, shipping, handling and other fees may apply. We reserve the right lo cancel any order clue 
to pri<::ing or othef errors. Al Cisco Umbrela sales are non-c.incellable and automatically renew at the end of the term unless 120 day written notice is received 
prior to the term end dale. Credit card transactions are subJect to a 4% service charge. Past due in\/Oices wiU accrue interest at a rate of 1.5% per month until 
paid in ful . 
Quotes are valid for 30 days and an sales are final. 
This Quote is contldential and may not be clhsclosed to third parties. Some services will require the execution of a Ma&ter Services Agreement. 

;..:cq:tJ 1:- · 

Transfonnyx Baton Rouge 

Miriam TlrttilN 

Signature I Name 

10/19/2018 

Dale 

)yl -1 -1-(ll) 
_') ~(. "-.l,,(J. . 4 

No~tern State Univel'llty 

Signature/ Name 

Dale 



~- ___ ..__ .. 
HSU CENlA Aln Rm• 2'0 211, 25 I, 24A 221. 227 

media - ... .-.~ ~ HSU -- -- .. . ~- V -..-. . oom 

__ .., 
... ·~-..... ,_ . , 10,22/18 

LIIW , 1'-,tf Manufacturlf ,...,...lion l'rtuEac:h Exien.ion 

·-Room2t1 
1 pf.M,~708\J Panasonic 5200 Lumen WUXGA 1.11Hr Pro'- $367200 1.:1117200 
I SYSAUW Chief Pro. eelOf MOunl ~le"! .. ,..3,20 $343.20 
4 FSR-OR-PCe.tmM FSR 7$' HOMI Fiber C- $,40209 SI ISOS.36 

.!. ~63-03 EJUton ~ HDMI Ultra Series C.. S33.33 $33.33 
1 26-655-01 Extron !,Wt to HOMI FOfflllle - 1PC• 1:u.33 "-'H,33 
1 3'111!!1 Oltiie 0a s,,.., 69" X 110" Fi"*' Frame $124160 $1.241 IIO 
.,L_~MC3 C,e1tron 3-S.rifl ..,,,,. .... Of $1186.67 "66.67 
1 IS0-1449-01 Extron 70 Voll audio •mo S32U7 S326.07 
2 42-141-o:l E.won . Flat field -•kffl IA- I $333.33 $666.66 , 536-2000·293 Vedcho D<!?!·Oown Ceilin; Camera l,I_Ol.r1I $296.00 "7!M,QO r ~ac Go Mec!la l!:>eaket cable. V~n 1':fflies $2611.67 $266.67 - -.--..... 

Room250 ·-
1 VPL-PWZIO """"' 

. 
""'."!~-1> WGXA Lasef ~ $1.~60 $14'66.80 

. -, 
-,- 'sYSMiw Chet ....._.°' Mount S~tem $343.20 $343'.20 
1 20923 uaae D.,.._ F•ed ~- 65" X 104• Screen S1,_19040 $1 !Cir.,, 
1 .50 .,.,,,., ,_ HOMt $71 .32 -~71.32 
1 70-1097--02 Ex\'oo SM8112W--BoA2liMM> S133 33 $13333 
1 60-1391-03 E"1ron t.a.C55RS VC Conlrol P1nec "466.67 $466.67 
1 60-14-49-01 EJdrOn 70 Voll aucllo 1mo 1:'IZll.67 $326.67 
i 42-141~3 E>Clron Flat F..td -~..i.e,a 19.,,J $333.33 $333.33 
1 .GM-Mite Go Medi1 """'ak«cable. van~,....- ,....,67 $66.67 

. Rll;9ffi25Ji41221227 
4 VPL-PWZ10 ~ - ~ Lumen W~XA L•-"'91!!:-°' SI 86680 S7 487.20 -4 SYSAIIW Pr.....,:t<w Mount S..stem S30.20 Sl, 372 &1.' 
4 20923 Dliite Cle""- Fixed Fr-. 65• )( 104" ~ 1.190.40 M76180 -4 CL.R0-5~·50 Calracl - :IO"HOM1 71-32 S2&5 28 - - --4 70-1097-0~ e.cron SMB112 W....,_ Boa 2 """" 133.33 "'33.32 
4 60-1391-03 E>Clron MLC55RS VC Central Panel 66.67 1 866.6& 
4 60-144G-Ot EJdron 70 Volt audio amo ~· 6.67 1-.sa 
4 42-141-03 Elllron Fial Field ''"'""'eta ,.,.,,, "' 3.33 1333.32 
4 GM-Mis<: GoMedla :,,oe...,cabfe V111••........, - .67 ·-.&a 

l'ar1I $33 146.4-4 

.u11or $10 ?]~ !!, - $000 __ ,....... 
MO 371.-44 

S.•1'1111 $1) 00 

I Prolect Total $40,371.44 

POQe 1 ol 2 



to--
Auumptiona: 
UNllltif'e131-=c...'°11"'°"-.,_,.~.....,_,""°'1'ingl'IIMa{IJUe.6.CQ»). W..etendlm~hc:ul.,._,...ble.etitacnllcotc: Altila<:lk.lllUC)ipli,Nbyoth9 GoMIOI LLC 
PROWlES NO EJ..EC TRJC.AL SERVICES~ Nt'f KUC) Al.__,. o, prow:t.d ....,.,_.. 0t .,,._,. r,-. _. bit~ ll"IIO ha ayrMem ~ t. ~ •O'WI '-Ofmal m~·a 
~ panm11.,. eu.&orTw"""' pRMC» • .... and Mo.H11 «MtOnrNft kw ...... lfion ..,__lo bit '*'°'1ntd, MPlfMlll• ttlCI ,-. P">WJ-2 b-, otr*'9 M tannia and~~_,,, 
~OyGo-U.C 

Conditions: 

confd 

Mwe&!I. wil --~~ l:30AM ttwough 5:00 PU. ~ f,om tt-.:: .. olM)l'k or ~I ...._,i,,ot 1ped.S1ffll oont-* I dl4N'ligOCW0. •• .add1Uonai(6&11a cliMI.. IJ'ffiitletdliays --....~~ 
.....,,,.. OlilllWllld~•OOf'llltd. ~NnollimndloU.,.~--flMlo,cw..,.._, OOUld,...ia_....,.,c:malt.,QH.'°"*, N.,_,_,,'.-of\alld.......,_,WM.'INiN~.Ct.1,,__..,.._ 

PIIYfl*II Terms: 
PartllotalfllQUll«lprioftoonMring.t~tJ.lanct4U.M,00~. $p,acl9 pe'°"*"t«'ma•---'4*"ftQ&*t•rwl~ 

Customer Acceptenct Agt .. -.it Statement 
YOV< s9>0t..-e on lhio doeument conslitutn • ....-.i aw- -"n Go -J.C and 

you, -- ""tile ser.ie:a ana PfO(l<JCts llsled al>Ove. Please,- tne dOcument llelote Slgll~ 

c;_,_SlvN< ... --" 
NSU 

Ptinl•dNamo 

Go Media LLC Ac.Gepliln<:I 

Authorized Go Media LLC Signalute 

Printed Name 

media 
WWW, ,com 

~ 

7liie 

°"""'-eo ......... \C 
1,01:so.o,~ .... 
l.•1•.,...., LA 70608 

PtM:,n .. j:t.3l t N4412t 

75.e" 

"""oaie 



MFG 

NOVA 

NOVA 

NOVA 

NOVA 

NOVA 

NOVA 

Buyer: 
Address: 
City, St, Zip: 
Date: 

ITEM NUMBER 

25-RT308430TL-RWGSC 

25-SM018412 

25-RT304830TL-RWGSC 

25-SM014812 

AC-WM68 

66-L$306030LD-RWGSC 

Customer: 
NSU 

October 24, 2018 

DESCRIPTION 

84" TABLE, 3 LEG W/ GROMMENT 

MODESTY PANEL FOR 84" TABLE 

48" TABLE W/ GROMMENT 

MODESTY PANEL FOR 48" TABLE 

WIRE MANAGEMENT 

30"x60" SEATED HEIGHT LECTURN W/ STORAGE 

LA STATE CONTRACT PRICING 

Valid for 60 Days 

Sales Representative: HOLLY/DEAN 

Alexandria, LA 71301 

QTY LIST SELL 

10 $1 295.00 $621.60 

10 $364.00 $174.72 

5 $785.00 $376.80 

5 $195.00 $93.60 

25 $69.00 $33.12 

1 $1,974.00 $947.52 

Total 

Phone: (318) 448.4225 Fax: (318) 448.4171 Toll Free: 1.800.766.4819 

EXT SELL 

$6 216.00 

$1,747.20 

$1,884.00 

$468.00 

$828.00 

$947.52 

$12,090.72 



Northwestern State University 
Request for Student Technology Fee Project Funds 

Budget Summary 

Title of Proposal: NSU CENLA Technology Upgrades 

College/ Department/ Organization: CENLA 

Project Contact(s): Mr. Jason Parks, Dr. Darlene Williams, Mr. Chris Brumley 

I. PROPOSED BUDGET: 

A. Equipment 

B.Software 

C. Supplies 

D. Shipping/Handling 

E. Installation 

Student Tech Fee 
Money Requested 

$38,417.08 

$13,246.84 

F. Other Expenses (Identify) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

G. Total Costs 
(A through F) 

Desks $12,090.72 

$63,754.64 

Funding from other 
Sources 

Project Total 



Oro : Q25-G1CJF•1S1O234B) 
Tl':Y5 .. raers Villt:I oni)' r~c, RL!t':i .fTl'Kle .17y O n ;m 
<,~~., 

Orig1nt.ab Corporati:,n 
One Roundhouse Plaz.1 

oohampton, A 01000 

S t.y<i&hi Ganguly 
Biologie-11 ond Pnvsicat Sciences. 
North\\'ostem st&ie Unive,11i y 
104 Fournet H3 
~toehcs. LA 7 497 
Email: ganguly!@nsul.> .Cdu 

I ~ructions: 

Your Sales ~l)rC$9rda.tiYe: 
Hiob Su 
Email: 
?hon@: 
F.tx 

nn:e· 
F.O.B. 
0 derV:itd 

boh@orig1 t) 001 I 
4 35862013 
4 3-586 0176 

10l23!2018 
0 in 
-to Days 

• Pie~~ refemrioa 1his ord'er number. n de$i;np1ia;,ei and 1tl touil oost en pl.K:mg y.x1r o~r 

• I you v1ish 10 pay by .i P1,1rd)as.e, Omer {PO~. p~ .i · yQl,IT Sales 9-Jr e !iv. if ymir ci:.cJ'll.iny is (11'1 payment 
tsnns '.v.lh Olfgiwb tt ITQt, voi• ""'" be grve:n a Credil Rt!lemncr..$ ;orm to f. out d nd b:x:Jc before:: yo PO can 

bcfttllilltd. 
• r ;;:x )"C)Urpi,rwse oroesto: 41S-585-0126 to order by trtldtt car plcasec ~ .:it 000-969-fif20 P""* 2. 

or· "nPro 201,8 Pe tual Academie Research lab Uc.;::;.an;;.;;;se""'_ ;;__.---,------ ­

~ntity 

1 

Man3ger special di$COunt ( •5.00k ) 

ListPric• Total Price (US$) 

$4.250.00 S,4,250.00 

-5637.50 

-S542.50 ------ShipJ)1119 a~ Handling fae ( UPS Ground ) ------ _____ ___. ______ _ S 5.00 

$3085.08 (N.-1r ..-.cl.ef, ,; -11rrr o:J,u i:JIJJ:.i/ca'c .tu.a,;/ 

Mainten Bene-fits; • 1ft S\.~l!R! Upg.rad'.li. 

• rec 1-'cn.on;:il T~ S..w,.i,t 

- --------+·...;:DISCllu°l1~ 01'1 0 11Yi11~1.1 Ci:nifled :rl!tmne ;ind tmM.=.;;,;.;.. _________ _ --t 

K¢ncwc1I • C11&1om ~I tlfl wnbctic!d !.MY 1;511-1 d.ry!'. ;innt 11J "'9 mei.-:w111 t~ ~ c':!te. 

• P nlttt~ 1a .::lll tolln'!Mng ~ MIi 00 20% f the~~ • ?11011 II .-ild llt. lu 

_ _ ________ tt_.c:_ .xp~ nn ~ or lh!:!< • Ths coes:,qtJ neillru~nr .... 111=·~~"-==----------



l,,11'' • 
. . .__ r 

ThJt! ~WI!- QM be n::. arr an-t l"IJffl l:Cl'"d 1"1111'~ ~11t4rs, r. )UJr ~BIie :111 ~ 
:s.li,g1~ ~ · l\;,mbE(-¢( ootr'ilul,!!111< "1i1l ~ un II.! :;cl\w:ire at 11-c =e-w;e cld:cJr.ll"IOd at 
1he tm,e-a(~ p-Jn:I'- .iL,;I ll'i Qli'\ "1l b)· .;i, Fl ~I I~ -m !)€• lll&l 1W 'llE!I 11 ~ 

n(' Of)i7.r° wc(~ll,tiCM' !llt!r ~!S LT ~ nel'atri: J\ !!rnDWI 3 op:ai is. pv11!11!!1 Ila n.n th 
~'a."i! 1:n mi:;ti!IQ com~rs. \ob llr AN@lin.:) ~ l(IIW. ~II 1,;;111 ~ jl llT-ll lll!IIH-"'3llllli,ff II) 
- ,Jlild•~ , ~ .i::. n l'C$CM:'.:l numbc:ral 11111•.Ys.l'cral.lS,QL'.pr-9ro11 ·IJh11111rs. 


